Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN25LU79 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168504088 Seite 1 von 25
Page 1 of 25

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Wireless equipment
Type Designation
CR8E, CR8F
The two models are electrically identical, the main difference is the
appearance on the plastic enclosure, which has no impact on RF
characteristics.
Trademark DJI
FCC ID SS3-CR8
Operating Voltage DC 20V input via Charging Station
or Internal battery operated (14.4V)
Testing Voltage Fully charged battery or DC 20V input via Charging Station
Technical Specification of 5GHz Wi-Fi
Operating Frequency 5180-5240MHz, 5260-5320MHz, 5500-5700MHz, 5745-5825MHz
Type of Modulation OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM/256QAM)
Data Rate
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11a
MCS0~MCS7 for 802.11n
MCS0~MCS9 for 802.11ac
Channel Separation 20MHz, 40MHz, 80MHz
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna Number 1Tx1RX
Antenna Gain
4.1dBi@5.15~5.25GHz
4.2dBi@5.25~5.35GHz
4.7dBi@5.47~5.725GHz
5.8dBi@5.725~5.875GHz
(Provided by the Client)
Note: The correctness of all data provided by customer in the test report is ensured and responsible of the
customer. Any misjudgment of the test results caused by the use of incorrect data provided by customer
shall be borne by the customer.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25LU79 002 Seite 10 von 25
Page 10 of 25
Table 4: RF Channel and Frequency of 5GHz Wi-Fi
U-NII-1
20MHz Bandwidth 40MHz Bandwidth 80MHz Bandwidth
Channel Frequency
(MHz) Channel Frequency
(MHz) Channel Frequency
(MHz)
36 5180 38 5190 42 5210
40 5200 46 5230
44 5220
48 5240
U-NII-2A
20MHz Bandwidth 40MHz Bandwidth 80MHz Bandwidth
Channel Frequency
(MHz) Channel Frequency
(MHz) Channel Frequency
(MHz)
64 5320
Note: only channel 64 is supported.
U-NII-2C
20MHz Bandwidth 40MHz Bandwidth 80MHz Bandwidth
Channel Frequency
(MHz) Channel Frequency
(MHz) Channel Frequency
(MHz)
100 5500 106 5530
Note: only channels 100 and 106 is supported.
U-NII-3
20MHz Bandwidth 40MHz Bandwidth 80MHz Bandwidth
Channel Frequency
(MHz) Channel Frequency
(MHz) Channel Frequency
(MHz)
149 5745 151 5755 155 5775
153 5765 159 5795
157 5785